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ally appropriated from the general revenue (fund for the
purpose of paying interest on loans provided for in section
one (1) of this act.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
arid after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1887.

CHAPTER 216.

[H. F. No. 991.]

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO CARRY OUT THE
PROVISIONS OF SECTION FIFTEEN (15) OF CHAPTER
ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-TWO (132)OF THE GENERAL
'LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGH-
TY-THREE (1883) RELATING TO INFECTIOUS DISEASES.

Sj it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Appropriation SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the
relating to*aot general revenue fund of the state, 'not otherwise appropri-

ated, the sum of five hundred dollars (S500), to be used in
carrying out the provisions of section fifteen (15) of chapter
one hundred and thirty-two (132) of the general laws of
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885) in
cases where, under the provisions of said section, the state
becomes liable. No money shall be paid out of this fund
except upon duly certified statements of the expenses in-
curred, approved by the state board of health and also ap-
proved by the governor.

SEC. 2, This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved'Mar. 3, 1887.
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